
Pop-Facts® Demographics | Summary

Trade Area: 1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %

Population

2010 Census 6,862 100.00 66,652 100.00 170,003 100.00

2020 Census 8,603 100.00 68,663 100.00 184,143 100.00

2025 Estimate 8,715 100.00 67,880 100.00 183,521 100.00

2030 Projection 8,889 100.00 67,955 100.00 184,445 100.00

Population Growth

Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 25.37 -- 3.02 -- 8.32

Percent Change: 2020 to 2025 -- 1.30 -- -1.14 -- -0.34

Percent Change: 2025 to 2030 -- 2.00 -- 0.11 -- 0.50

1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %

Households

2010 Census 2,750 100.00 26,258 100.00 66,925 100.00

2020 Census 3,603 100.00 27,994 100.00 72,772 100.00

2025 Estimate 3,621 100.00 27,734 100.00 72,744 100.00

2030 Projection 3,682 100.00 27,830 100.00 73,302 100.00

Household Growth

Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 31.02 -- 6.61 -- 8.74

Percent Change: 2020 to 2025 -- 0.50 -- -0.93 -- -0.04

Percent Change: 2025 to 2030 -- 1.69 -- 0.35 -- 0.77

1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %

Family Households

2010 Census 1,800 100.00 16,676 100.00 44,841 100.00

2020 Census 2,225 100.00 17,582 100.00 48,970 100.00

2025 Estimate 2,223 100.00 17,374 100.00 48,716 100.00

2030 Projection 2,251 100.00 17,389 100.00 48,902 100.00

Family Household Growth

Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 23.61 -- 5.43 -- 9.21

Percent Change: 2020 to 2025 -- -0.09 -- -1.18 -- -0.52

Percent Change: 2025 to 2030 -- 1.26 -- 0.09 -- 0.38

Benchmark: USA © 2024 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2024.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2025)



Pop-Facts® Demographics | Household Quick Facts

Trade Area: 1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %

2025 Est. Households by Household Income

Income < $15,000 128 3.54 1,504 5.42 3,399 4.67

Income $15,000 - $24,999 151 4.17 971 3.50 2,380 3.27

Income $25,000 - $34,999 187 5.16 1,322 4.77 3,084 4.24

Income $35,000 - $49,999 157 4.34 2,057 7.42 5,148 7.08

Income $50,000 - $74,999 409 11.29 4,276 15.42 9,628 13.24

Income $75,000 - $99,999 416 11.49 3,361 12.12 8,732 12.00

Income $100,000 - $124,999 491 13.56 2,701 9.74 6,167 8.48

Income $125,000 - $149,999 317 8.76 2,384 8.60 5,464 7.51

Income $150,000 - $199,999 368 10.16 2,906 10.48 8,437 11.60

Income $200,000 - $249,999 206 5.69 1,494 5.39 4,594 6.32

Income $250,000 - $499,999 423 11.68 2,668 9.62 8,442 11.61

Income $500,000+ 367 10.13 2,089 7.53 7,269 9.99

2025 Est. Average Household Income -- 176,719.00 -- 154,574.00 -- 174,659.00

2025 Est. Median Household Income -- 117,951.33 -- 103,190.66 -- 115,553.02

2025 Median HH Income by Single-Classification Race

White Alone -- 127,050.78 -- 125,717.98 -- 139,563.48

Black/African American Alone -- 30,545.80 -- 67,946.07 -- 75,920.00

American Indian/Alaskan Native Alone -- 30,166.30 -- 42,235.77 -- 46,363.31

Asian Alone -- 115,096.37 -- 125,687.46 -- 182,812.23

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Alone -- -- -- 100,000.00 -- 44,602.72

Some Other Race Alone -- 26,049.13 -- 72,432.99 -- 73,348.41

Two or More Races -- 112,156.37 -- 82,224.84 -- 86,187.04

2025 Est. Population by Ethnicity (Hispanic or Latino)

Hispanic/Latino -- 126,557.04 -- 76,715.07 -- 77,603.66

Not Hispanic/Latino -- 116,859.42 -- 109,584.62 -- 122,631.58

2025 Est. Households by Household Type

Total Households 3,621 100.00 27,734 100.00 72,744 100.00

Family Households 2,223 61.39 17,374 62.65 48,716 66.97

Other Households 1,398 -- 10,360 -- 24,028 --

2025 Est. Group Quarters Population

2025 Est. Group Quarters Population 284 3.26 602 0.89 911 0.50

2025 Est. Households by Household Size

1-Person Household 1,045 28.86 8,047 29.02 19,193 26.38

2-Person Household 1,394 38.50 9,419 33.96 24,282 33.38

3-Person Household 488 13.48 4,170 15.04 11,364 15.62

4-Person Household 441 12.18 3,812 13.74 11,533 15.85

5-Person Household 168 4.64 1,499 5.41 4,386 6.03

6-Person Household 59 1.63 521 1.88 1,347 1.85

7+ Person Household 27 0.75 266 0.96 639 0.88

2025 Est. Average Household Size -- 2.33 -- 2.43 -- 2.51

2025 Est. HHs by Type by Presence of Own Children

Married Couple, With Own Children 531 14.66 5,137 18.52 16,422 22.57

Married Couple, Without Own Children 1,024 28.28 7,927 28.58 22,705 31.21

Female Householder, With Own Children 118 3.26 1,234 4.45 3,025 4.16

Female Householder, Without Own Children 72 1.99 1,306 4.71 2,660 3.66

Male Householder, With Own Children 137 3.78 438 1.58 993 1.36

Male Householder, Without Own Children 52 1.44 591 2.13 1,118 1.54

Benchmark: USA © 2024 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2024.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2025)



Pop-Facts® Demographics | Map

Trade Area: 1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius, 1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius

Benchmark: USA © 2024 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2024.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2025)
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Trade Area

Name Level Geographies

1132 Canton St - 5 mi Radius 5 mi Radius N/A

1132 Canton St - 3 mi Radius 3 mi Radius N/A

1132 Canton St - 1 mi Radius 1 mi Radius N/A
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USA Entire US United States
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